

Ranshofen, March 17, 2020

Postponement of the Annual General Meeting

The Management Board of AMAG Austria Metall AG has decided to postpone the Annual General Meeting in Linz scheduled for April 15, 2020, to a later date.

The reasons for this postponement are the spread of the coronavirus and the associated legal regulations and recommendations for the containment of the virus. The health of shareholders, employees and the service providers involved is of utmost priority for AMAG.

The new date for the Annual General Meeting will be set as soon as the risk situation in connection with the coronavirus has improved significantly.

The postponement of the Annual General Meeting will also lead to a later decision on any proposed resolutions. The distribution of dividends can only be instigated once the Annual General Meeting has passed a resolution approving such a distribution.

Investor relations contact

Felix Demmelhuber Head of Investor Relations AMAG Austria Metall AG Lamprechtshausenerstrasse 61 5282 Ranshofen, Austria Tel.: +43 (0) 7722-801-2203 Email: investorrelations@amag.at

Website: www.amag-al4u.com

Note

The forecasts, budgets and forward-looking assessments and statement contained in this publication were compiled based on all information available to AMAG as of the present time. In the event that the assumptions underlying these forecasts prove to be incorrect, targets are missed, or risks materialise, actual results may depart from those currently anticipated. We are not obligated to revise these forecasts in the light of new information or future events.

This publication was prepared and the data contained in it verified with the greatest possible care. Nevertheless, misprints and rounding and transmission errors cannot be ruled out entirely. In particular, AMAG and its representatives do not assume any responsibility for the completeness and correctness of information included in this publication. This publication is also available in German. In cases of doubt, the German-language version is authoritative.

Investor information



This publication does not comprise either a recommendation or a solicitation to either purchase or sell securities of AMAG.